FESTOON CABLE
FLAT, ROUND AND PENDANT CABLE
Round Cable continued on next page.
FLAT YELLOW PVC CABLE
SIZE MODEL # DIMENSIONS - IN (MM)
WEIGHT
AMPACITY
LBS/ MFT KG/KM
#16 / 4 C GRF16/4 .225 X .650  (5.7 X 16.5) 99 147 17
#16 / 4 C SHD GRF16/4 SHD .25 X .80 (6.4 X 20.3) 140 208 17
#16 / 8 C GRF16/8 .225 X 1.17 (5.7 X 29.7) 190 283 15
#16 / 12 C GRF16/12 .225 X 1.7 (5.7 X 43.3) 271 403 15
#16 / 12 C SHD GRF16/12 SHD .25 X 2.13 (6.4 X 54.1) 408 607 15
#14 / 4C GRF14/4 .24 X .69 (6.1 X 17.5) 134 199 20
#14 / 8 C GRF14/8 .24 X 1.29 (6.1 X 32.8) 249 370 18
#14 / 12 C GRF14/12 .24 X 1.825 (6.1 X 46.4) 379 564 18
#14 / 12 C SHD GRF14/12 SHD .27 X 2.2 (6.9 X 55.9) 460 685 18
#12 / 4 C GRF12/4 .26 X .80 (6.6 X 20.3) 165 246 25
#12 / 8 C GRF12/8 .26 X 1.44 (6.6 X 36.6) 318 473 22
#10 / 4 C GRF10/4 .29 X .89 (7.4 X 22.6) 238 354 32
#8 / 4 C GRF8/4 .375 X 1.225 (9.5 X 31.1) 420 625 45
#6 / 4 C GRF6/4 .435 X 1.49 (11 X 37.8) 650 967 60
#4 / 4 C GRF4/4 .515 X 1.75 (13.1 X 44) 910 1354 78
#2 / 4 C GRF2/4 .575 X 1.975 (14.6 X 50.2) 1325 1972 104
DESCRIPTION: Jacket: PVC Yellow 302°F (150°C), UL / CSA approved. Conductors: Insulation: .03 - .06 in.
Flexible Stranded Conductors 600 V / 150°F (66°C)
PENDANT CABLE
SIZE MODEL # DIMENSIONS - IN (MM)
WEIGHT
AMPACITY
LBS/MFT KG/KM
Nylon Round / PVC with two Galvanized Steel (1/16") Wires, Yellow, 194°F (90°C), 600 V, UL and CSA approved
#16 / 8 C GRR16/8SR 0.495 (12.6mm) 179 266 7
#16 / 12 C GRR16/12SR 0.57 (14.4mm) 260 394 7
#16 / 16 C GRR16/16SR 0.63 (16.0 mm) 319 510 7
#16 / 24 C GRR16/24SR 0.765 (19.4 mm) 440 656 6
Nylon Round / PVC (No Strain Relief), Yellow, 194°F (90°C), 600 V, UL and CSA approved
#16 / 8 C GRR16/8 0.47 (11.93 mm) 138 206 7
#16 / 12 C GRR16/12 0.55 (13.97 mm) 198 295 7
#16 / 16 C GRR16/16 0.61 (15.49 mm) 225 335 7
#16 / 24 C GRR16/24 0.745 (18.9 mm) 370 551 6
Gleason Reel Corp.
600 South Clark St. • P.O. Box 26
Mayville, WI  53050
Phone: 920-387-4120
Fax: 920-387-4189
www.hubbell-gleason.com Bulletin: Festoon Cable
ROUND BLACK NEOPRENE CABLE
SIZE MODEL # DIMENSIONS - IN (MM)
WEIGHT
AMPACITY
LBS/ MFT KG/KM
#16 / 2 C GRR16/2 0.38 (9.65 mm) 81 121 16
#16 / 3 C GRR16/3 0.40 (10.2 mm) 96 143 16
#16 / 4 C GRR16/4 0.43 (10.9 mm) 106 158 13
#16 / 5 C GRR16/5 0.505 (12.8 mm) 201 299 13
#16 / 6 C GRR16/6 0.59 (15 mm) 201 299 13
#16 / 8 C GRR16/8 0.70 (17.8 mm) 278 414 11
#16 / 10 C GRR16/10 0.755 (19.2 mm) 299 445 11
#16 / 12 C GRR16/12 0.775 (19.7 mm) 342 509 11
#16 / 14 C GRR16/14 0.81 (20.6 mm) 382 569 11
#16 / 16 C GRR16/16 0.845 (21.5 mm) 416 619 11
#16 / 20 C GRR16/20 0.925 (23.5 mm) 506 753 11
#16 / 24 C GRR16/24 1.04 (26.4 mm) 640 953 10
#16 / 30 C GRR16/30 1.165 (29.6 mm) 823 1225 10
#16 / 36 C GRR16/36 1.32 (33.5 mm) 1048 1560 10
#14 / 3 C GRR14/3 0.54 (13.7 mm) 157 234 23
#14 / 4 C GRR14/4 0.61 (15.5 mm) 135 201 12
#14 / 6 C GRR14/6 0.775 (19.7 mm) 328 488 18
#14 / 8 C GRR14/8 0.89 (22.6 mm) 447 665 16
#14 / 10 C GRR14/10 0.99 (25.1 mm) 500 744 16
#14 / 12 C GRR14/12 1.02 (25.9 mm) 568 846 16
#14 / 14 C GRR14/14 1.065 (27.1 mm) 630 938 16
#14 / 16 C GRR14/16 1.12 (28.4 mm) 714 1063 16
#14 / 20 C GRR14/20 1.265 (32.1 mm) 897 1335 16
#14 / 24 C GRR14/24 1.375 (34.9 mm) 1084 1614 14
#14 / 30 C GRR14/30 1.55 (39.4 mm) 1403 2089 14
#14 / 36 C GRR14/36 1.725 (43.8 mm) 1748 2602 14
#12 / 3 C GRR12/3 0.62 (15.7 mm) 210 313 27
#12 / 4 C GRR12/4 0.67 (17 mm) 267 398 22
#12 / 6 C GRR12/6 0.835 (21.2 mm) 410 610 22
#12 / 8 C GRR12/8 0.990 (25.1 mm) 591 880 19
#12 / 10 C GRR12/10 1.070 (27.2 mm) 645 960 19
#12 / 12 C GRR12/12 1.10 (27.9 mm) 708 1054 19
#12 / 14 C GRR12/14 1.155 (29.3 mm) 806 1200 19
#12 / 16 C GRR12/16 1.215 (30.9 mm) 899 1338 19
#12 / 20 C GRR12/20 1.37 (34.8 mm) 1144 1703 19
#12 / 24 C GRR12/24 1.495 (38 mm) 1378 2054 16
#12 / 30 C GRR12/30 1.69 (42.9 mm) 1796 2674 16
#12 / 36 C GRR12/36 1.94 (49.3 mm) 2374 3534 16
#10 / 4 C GRR10/4 0.76 (19.8 mm) 355 528 20
A HUBBELL COMPANY
®